# P \$265.00 1238363

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quaker Plastic Corporation		03/24/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caravelle International, LLC
Street Address:	250 Route 61 South
City:	Schuylkill Haven
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17972
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1238363	IF IT'S QUAKER - IT'S QUALITY
Registration Number:	1372559	DECK DRAIN-A-WAY
Registration Number:	1396819	BLOCKBUSTER
Registration Number:	1441971	QP
Registration Number:	1535306	RIDG-A-DIZED
Registration Number:	1584168	TWIST LOCK
Registration Number:	1841852	Q TLC
Registration Number:	2509784	THE WATER HOG
Registration Number:	2882736	SILENT WATCH DOG
Registration Number:	3015925	SILENT WATCH DOG QUAKER PLASTIC CORP.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (717)854-1565

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-845-9641
Email: sabl.law@juno.com
Correspondent Name: Charles J. Long
Address Line 1: 25 N. Duke St.

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles J. Long

Signature: /Charles J. Long/

Date: 04/06/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=QPC TM Assignment10001#page1.tif source=QPC TM Assignment20001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0316

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

This assignment is made *nunc pro tunc* as of March 9, 2009 from QUAKER PLASTIC CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of c/o Wexco Incorporated, 3500 Board Road, York PA 17406 ("ASSIGNOR") to CARAVELLE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 250 Route 61 South, Schuylkill Haven PA 17972 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("the Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Numbers shown in said Exhibit A ("the Registrations"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

This Assignment is executed at York, PA, this day of March, 2011, nune pro tune as of the 9<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009.

QUAKER PLASTIC CORPORATION

Attest Wida A. Suchandry By: Jupeny C. Lease Fifter E. Kynth, President

REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0317

# EXHIBIT A

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# QUAKER PLASTIC CORPORATION TO CARAVELLE INTERNATIONAL, LLC

MARK	REG.NO.	DATE
IF IT'S QUAKER - IT'S QUALITY	1,238,363	05/17/1983
DECK DRAIN-A-WAY	1,372,559	12/26/1985
BLOCKBUSTER	1,396,819	06/10/1986
QP	1,441,971	05/09/1987
RIDG-A-DIZED	1,535,306	04/18/1989
TWIST LOCK	1,584,168	02/20/1990
Q TLC	1,841,852	06/28/1994
THE WATER HOG	2,509,784	11/20/2001
SILENT WATCH DOG	2,882,736	09/07/2004
SILENT WATCH DOG QUAKER PLASTIC CORP.	3,015,925	11/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0318

**RECORDED: 04/06/2011**